NOV 3 3 2007 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-30-2007



103465090

ENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY \\. '}3'6					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kazuto Yasuhara	Name: Yamamoto Kogaku Co., Ltd.				
Shinichi Hadehara	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 25-8, Chodo 3-chome				
Execution Date(s) 10/18/2007					
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Higashiosaka-shi State: Osaka				
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Joseph Jo				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/289,949	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: William L. Androlia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address: Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges,	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
LLP Koda/Androlia	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th floor	✓ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip: 90017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 213-443-3000					
Fax Number: 213-443-3100	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: thomasedison@quinnemanuel.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	11/29/2007 MGETACHE 00000048 29289949				
Signature	61 FC:8621 Date 46.66 DP				
William L. Androlia	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	oneet, attachmento, and documento.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 020181 FRAME: 0135**

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Kazuto Yasuhara	(5)
		(2)	Shinichi Hadehara	(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
			valuable considerations paid to	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and beach of the undersigned, the undersigned does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Yamamoto Kogaku Co., Ltd.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Osaka, Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	and interest in the invention kn	Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title
(12)	Insert title of Invention	(12)	SUNGLASSES	
• •			for which the undersigned has the United States of America countries corresponding theret	(have) executed an application for patent in and all patent applications in foreign o or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Applicati	on (13)	on <u>October 18, 2007</u>	
be depossible necessagreer United Lettersto the entire	ments in connection with such app 2) The undersigned agred concerning this application ole in obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree of the undersigned agree of the undersigned agree of the undersigned has patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned has Patents of the United States results aid Assignee, as Assignee of the interest herein assigned, and that here of the undersigned here. 7,729 the power to insert on this agree of the undersigned here.	lications as ree(s) to exor continuations and forward with gree(s) to provisions of the ereby authoriting from seventire interest and the probability appoints assignment.	the Assignee may deem neces recute all papers necessary in attion or division thereof and to he such interference. execute all papers and document the International Convention for all affirmative acts which it is application or any division of a papers, and hereby covenants they have not executed any agreems WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Recany further identification which	connection with any interference which may cooperate with the Assignee in every way needs and perform any act which may be or Protection of Industrial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid minissioner of Patents to issue any and all or divisions or continuing applications thereof at he has (they have) full right to convey the ment in conflict herewith. eg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. in may be necessary or desirable in order to
Date:	Oct. 18, 2007 Signa	ature of Inv	entor (1) KAZU (U MANUAMA
Date:	Oct. 18, 2007 Signa	ature of Inv	entor (2) SHINIC	CHI HADEHARA
Date:	Signa	ature of Inv	entor (3)	
Date:	Signa	ature of Inv	entor (4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	assignment should preferably be sig . If neither, then it should be signed		least two witnesses who also si	=
Date:	Oct. 18, 2007 Witne	ess	ladashi	Kila
Date:	Oct. 18, 2007 Witne	ess	Tadashi Kazunow J	Takaki

76696/2205428.1

PATENT REEL: 020181 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 11/23/2007